

City of ROCHESTER HILLS

1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309-3033

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TO ROCHESTER HILLS RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE ROCHESTER HILLS CITY COUNCIL, in accordance with the Open Meetings Act, Act 267 of the Public Acts of 1976, will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, November 14, 2022 commencing at 7:00 PM Michigan time at the Rochester Hills Municipal Offices, 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan to give property owners, residents, taxpayers, or others the right to appear and be heard regarding the termination of the Industrial Development Districts that no longer have active Industrial Facility Tax certificates within the district. The following parcels currently have Industrial Development Districts without active Industrial Facility Tax Certificates.

PARCEL NO.

70-15-21-276-013 70-15-28-126-034 70-15-28-301-036 70-15-28-302-011 70-15-28-302-013 70-15-28-303-017 70-15-28-352-002 70-15-28-376-026 70-15-29-300-006 70-15-29-352-003 70-15-29-352-006 70-15-30-376-022 70-15-30-451-044 70-15-30-451-049 70-15-30-476-016 70-15-30-477-012 70-15-30-477-014 70-15-30-477-015 70-15-30-477-016

PROPERTY ADDRESS

1400 S Livernois Rd 1659 W Hamlin Rd 1840 Enterprise Dr 1857 Enterprise Dr 1955 Enterprise Dr 2700 Product Dr 1939 Northfield Dr 2775 Commerce Dr 2930 W Auburn Rd 2770 Research Dr 3000 Research Dr 2956 Waterview Dr 2983 Waterview Dr 2910 Waterview Dr 2960 Technology Dr 2923 Technology Dr 2965 Technology Dr 3098 Research Dr 3072 Research Dr

If you are unable to be present at the Public Hearing on November 14, 2022, please submit your written comments to the Office of the Clerk, Rochester Hills Municipal Offices, 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, **PRIOR** to the scheduled Public Hearing.

LEANNE SCOTT, City Clerk City of Rochester Hills Dated this 25th day of October, 2022 at the City of Rochester Hills, Michigan Publish Sunday, October 30, 2022 RYAN DEEL, President Rochester Hills City Council

Note: Anyone planning to attend the meeting who has need of special assistance under the Americans Disabilities Act (ADA) is asked to contact the Facilities Division (248) 656-4658 forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting. Staff will be pleased to make the necessary arrangements.